



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 522/2024**

**SURINDER KAUR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**JASJEET SINGH & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raj Vardhan and Ms. Rashmi Raj  
Vardhan, Advocates for D-1 to D-4  
Mr. Rajiv Duggal and Mr. Bharat  
Kumar, Advocates for D-5 & D-6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **29.10.2024**

**I.A. 43880/2024 (Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)**

1. This is an application filed by defendant no. 1 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC').
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through counsel *via* e-mode.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 states that written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 4 stands filed along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
4. List on 29.11.2024 before Court; the date already fixed.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**OCTOBER 29, 2024/rhc/ms**