



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 522/2024

SURINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

JASJEET SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Rashmi Raj Vardhan & Mr.
Raj Vardhan, Advs. for D-1 to 4
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Rajeev Duggal, Adv. for D-5
& 6 (appeared through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
13.08.2025

I.A.No.43880/2024 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 seeking rejection of the plaint)

1. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

CS(OS) 522/2024 & I.A.No.33537/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

3. Perusal of record shows that written statements and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4, 5 and defendant no.6.
4. As per office note, replication filed by the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be



taken as per law.

5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Learned counsels for the defendants submit that they have not received copy of the replication. Let the same be supplied within two days.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 27th August, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 13, 2025/nk