



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 522/2024 with I.A. 32537/2024, I.A. 43880/2024 and I.A. 21450/2025**

SURINDER KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate**

versus

JASJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Raj Vardhan & Ms. Rashmi Raj Vardhan, Advocates. for D 1 to 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 02.09.2025

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 5th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

'JK'/ds