



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 522/2024, I.A. 32537/2024, I.A. 43880/2024, I.A. 21450/2025 & I.A. 3183/2026

SURINDER KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

JASJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raj Vardhan and Ms. Rashmi Raj Vardhan, Advs. for D-1 to 4
Mr. Rajiv Duggal, Adv. for D-5 & 6 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he has instruction to withdraw the application being *I.A. 21450/2026*, in which the plaintiff sought condonation of delay in filing the replication to the written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 4.
2. Accordingly, *I.A. 21450/2026* is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he has filed few applications, though only one of them has been listed today. He, thus, submits that other applications be awaited, so that the Court takes all the applications together.



4. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 15th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/KR