



\$~25

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 522/2024

SURINDER KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

JASJEET SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER

10.02.2026

%

I.A.No.3625/2026 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for a permission to amend the plaint);

I.A.No.3629/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of Mr. S.Raja Singh and DDA as proposed defendant no.7 & 8 respectively) &

I.A.No.3632/2026 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for a permission to amend the plaint)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IAs.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the defendants through counsel as well as to the proposed defendant no.7/DDA through Standing Counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on **28th April, 2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/nk