



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010385702024

+ **CS(OS) 522/2024**

SURINDER KAURPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Thakur, Advocate.

Versus

JASJEET SINGH & ORS. ...Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

I.A. 21373/2026 (Additional Documents)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking permission to file additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice be served to all the defendants by all permissible modes upon the plaintiff taking steps within one week. Additionally, notice be served through learned counsel for the defendants.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List before the Court on the date already fixed i.e.28.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026

Sumit